#The student will submit a synopsis for their Project at the beginning of the semester in a specified format which 

should be approved by the departmental committee. The student will also have to present the progress of their 

project through seminars and progress reports. 

Total no. of Credits from 1st to 8th Semester: 164  (One Hundred Sixty four) 
Remarks: 

1.​ Open elective-II is a newly introduced course. 

List of Elective  
Sl. 
No. 

Course 
Code 

Course Title L T P Total 
Credits 

1 CSBE01 Digital Image Processing 3 0 0 3 

2 CSBE02 Data Mining  3 0 0 3 

3 CSBE03 Software Testing  3 0 0 3